

\204ITEM NO.28 COURT NO.5 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 19693-19695/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2002 in CWP No.2491/2000,
dated 20/05/2011 in CM No.11288/2002 & CM No.11290/2002 in
WP.No..2491/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ANIMALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19880-19882 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20773-20775 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rameeza Hakeem, Adv. for

M/S Law Associates & Co.

Mr. G.E. Vahanwati, AG

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in all the SLPs.

The interim order of the High Court dated 1st
November, 2002, shall continue until further orders.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Veena Khara]
Court Master