

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).432-434/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2002 in CWP No.2491/2000 dated 20/05/2011 in CWP No.2491/2000,CM No.11288/2002,CM No.11290/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ANIMALS & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 436-438 of 2012  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 439-441 of 2012  
(Office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.  
Ms. Rameeza Hakim, adv.  
M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.439-441/2012 has sought six weeks' time to furnish fresh address of Respondent Nos. 2-5. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted as prayed for, to file process fee.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| Court Master |