

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).432-434/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2002 in CWP No.2491/2000 dated 20/05/2011 in CWP No.2491/2000,CM No.11288/2002,CM No.11290/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ANIMALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 436-438 of 2012
(With office report for directions)
SLP(C) NO. 439-441 of 2012
(With office report for directions)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.
For M/S. Law Associates

Mr. Soumen Talukdar, Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing learned counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to
take steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos. 5
and 6 in SLP(C) No.432-434/2012, 436-438/2012 and
respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in SLP(C) Nos.439-441/2012 within
a period of ten days.

The order dated 17.7.2013 granting permission to
the counsel to furnish fresh address of the nearest
Civil/Trial Court to effect service upon the unserved
respondents is not necessary because the respondents
belong to different States and these petitions are Public
Interest Litigation.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar