

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 432-434, 436-438 AND 439-441/2012

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSN. OF INDIA ETC. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
PEOPLE FOR ANIMALS & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 17.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Vakalatnama and counter affidavit of respondent no. 5 in SLP(C) Nos. 432-434 of 2012 and SLP (C) Nos.436-438 of 2011 has not yet been filed despite the undertaking. Be filed within four weeks time.

Learned counsel for the respondent requested time to file the counter affidavit, however, perusal of order dated 14th May, 2015 shows that the opportunity for respondent no. 6 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 2 to 5 in SLP(C) Nos. 439-441 of 2012 within four weeks.

List on 15th October, 2015."

SLP(C) NO. 432-434, 436-438 OF 2012:-

It is submitted that no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 5 so far (common in both SLPs). However, counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 436-438/2012 filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 5 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 432-434/2012 has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 5 so far.

SLP(C) NO.439-441/2012:-

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to serve respondent Nos. 2 to 5 so far.

..2..

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 5 so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. M/s Law Associates, Adv.,
12-C, Sagar Apartments, 6, Tilak Marg, Delhi
2. Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
A-5/8, Triveni Apartment,
Vasundhara Enclave, Delhi
3. Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.
Central Agency
4. Mr. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv. Ch. No.28

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR