

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 432-434/2012

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ANIMALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 436-438/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 439-441/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv.

M/s. Law Associates, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms Gunwant Dara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv.

M/s. Law Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.432-34, 436-38 OF 2012

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Item No.5

Respondent no.6 has been declined the opportunity to file counter affidavit.

None appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5.

SLP(C) No. 439-441/2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 2 to 5 within three weeks time as last opportunity.

Respondent no.1 has not filed counter affidavit. Be filed within three weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 1.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar