

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 439-441/2012**

UNION OF INDIA ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
PEOPLE FOR ANIMALS & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

Office report for direction dated 12.04.2016 in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 04.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved Respondent Nos. 2 to 5."**

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve on unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 5 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 1<sup>st</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

1. Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv. CAS
2. Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**