

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.432-434/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2011 in CM No.11288/2002 20/05/2011 in CM No. 11290/2002 30/07/2002 in CWP No.2491/2000 20/05/2011 in CWP No. 2491/2000 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ANIMALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 22/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv.
For M/s. Law Associates

For Respondent(s)

Ms. R.S. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R. S. Jena, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.5. Hence, service of notice on Respondent No.5 is complete.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the Respondent No.5 to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.08.26
11:35:01 IST
Reason:

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER