

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 432-434/2012**

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSN. OF INDIA ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ANIMALS & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

The Office Report for directions for non-filing of Affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 5 in the matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 22.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Mr. R. S. Jena, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.5. Hence, service of notice on Respondent No.5 is complete.**

**Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the Respondent No.5 to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit."**

It is submitted that as directed above, Mr. R. S. Jena, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 5 so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 27<sup>th</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

1. M/s Law Associates, Adv.,  
12-C, Sagar Apartments, 6, Tilak Marg, Delhi
2. Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.  
A-5/8, Triveni Apartment,  
Vasundhara Enclave, Delhi
3. Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.  
Central Agency
4. Mr. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv. Ch. No.28
5. Mr. J. S. Jena, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**