

ÖITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 432-434/2012
NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ANIMALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 439-441/2012

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 436-438/2012

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Law Associates, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 432-434/2012

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit but it is found defective. Defects be cured within two weeks.

Respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 have been served but no one has put in appearance.

Opportunity to respondent No.6 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Item No.77 -2-

SLP(C) No. 436-438/2012

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 and 6 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent Nos.2 and 5 have been served but no one has put in appearance.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4 has been filed but vakalatnama has not been filed. Be filed within two

weeks. Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3 has been filed but counter affidavit has not been filed. Let it be

clarified from the Central Agency.

SLP(C) No. 439-441/2012

Opportunity to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Affidavit of dasti service of respondent No.2 has not been filed. Be filed within four weeks.

Respondent Nos.3 and 6 have been served but no one has put in appearance.

Respondent No.5 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent No.4 has been filed but vakalatnama and counter affidavit have not been

filed. Let it be clarified from the Central Agency.

List again on 3.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar