

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 432-434/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2002 in CWP No. 2491/2000 20-05-2011 in CM No. 11288/2002 20-05-2011 in CM No. 11290/2002 20-05-2011 in CWP No. 2491/2000 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ANIMALS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 436-438/2012 (XIV)

SLP(C) Nos. 439-441/2012 (XIV)

Date : 05-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.  
For M/s. Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR  
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Gautam Sharma, AOR  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We have been shown a Notification dated 15.07.2016 in which air-guns etc. of a certain joules or lbs. have been kept out of licensing.

In view of the aforesaid Notification, nothing survives in these matters.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent(s) states that he intends to challenge the aforesaid Notification.

We note the statement of the learned Senior Counsel and dispose of these Special Leave Petitions.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER